	FORM PTO-1594	10-21-199					MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
	RI			IE	ET	entanu ma	idemaik	Jilice
		100857337		# im! —	Atte	orney Docke	t No. 7410).0999
202	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueillan			ac	ched original do	cuments or	copy there	of.
	1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: Louis Vuitton Malletier					
	Louis Vuitton Malletier	etier &			Name: Louis Vuitton Malletier			
9/-0/	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Change of Address		Addre	75001				
9				<u>France</u>				
			[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership					
MED								
				Corporation Other:	- France			
					ciled in the Uni		domestic [x] Yes	[] N o
			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
	Execution Date: <u>January 5, 1998</u>		Additiona	I name(s) & a	iddress(es) atta	iched?	[] Yes	[x] No
	4. Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
			See Attached Schedule					
	Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [] No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 31					
	Name:Julia Anne Matheson, Esq.			 				
	Address: <u>Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 790.00					
	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.		[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	1300 Street, N.W.) [] /		be charged to			
_	Washington, D.C. 20005-3315		8. Deposit account number:					
10/:	20/1998 DNGUYEH 00000099 2177828		06-0916					
.01 F	FC:481 40.00 QP FC:482 750.00 QP	DO NOT U	SE THIS SF	PACE				
\	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document.	egoing information is	s true and co	rect and any at	ttached copy is a	true copy of to	0/98	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 33

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Miscellaneous Design	2,177,828
Miscellaneous Design	2,181,753
LV (Stylized)	1,794,905
Miscellaneous Design	2,147,003
LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER	
A PARIS and Design	1,615,681
LV LOUIS VUITTON	
and Design	1,650,162
LV (Stylized)	1,938,808
VL and Design	297,594
LOUIS VUITTON	1,045,932
Miscellaneous Design	2,075,141
Miscellaneous Design	2,159,848
LV and Design	1,875,198
Miscellaneous Design	2,071,273
TAIGA	1,936,892
Miscellaneous Design	2,058,732
Miscellaneous Design	2,098,630
LOUIS VUITTON CLASSIC	2,177,841
LOUIS VUITTON	1,990,760
Miscellaneous Design	1,931,144
Miscellaneous Design	1,653,663
LV and Design	1,770,131
TAIGA	1,923,652
L'AME DU VOYAGE	1,574,197
LV CUP and Design	2,101,815
LV CUP and Design	1,902,728
LV (Stylized)	1,519,828
LV and Design	1,653,662
LV and Design	1,643,625
LV and Design	1,646,847
LV and Design	1,655,564
Miscellaneous Design	1,841,850

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,177,828

Issue Date:

August 4, 1998

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

/:______

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,181,753

Issue Date:

August 18, 1998

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

11 - 1

_ ,· __

Name:

Yves CARCELLE

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:____

<u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,794,905

Issue Date:

September 28, 1993

Mark:

LV (Stylized)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513
ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-4004-4000

Attorney Docket: 7410.09999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

2,147,003 March 31, 1998

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,615,681

Issue Date:

October 2, 1990

Mark:

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER A PARIS and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yv

Yves CARCELLE

Title:

By:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:

September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNECAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,

& DUNNER, L. L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

1,650,162 July 9, 1991

Mark:

LV LOUIS VUITTON and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Arrington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, CARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,938,808

Issue Date:

November 28, 1995

Mark:

LV (Stylized)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

<u>APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND</u> **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name:__

Yves CARCELLE

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

297,594

Issue Date:

September 20, 1932

Mark:

VL and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202 3513

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.F.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: 1,045,932

Issue Date: August 10, 1976
Mark: LOUIS VUITTON

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 **ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE**

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Bv: V(

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

2,075,141 July 1, 1997

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Ву:	W.	
Name:	Yves CARCELLE	

11/01

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,159,848 May 26, 1998

Issue Date: Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

1400

Зу:	MCA	
Name:	Yves CARCELLE	
Title [.]	Chairman & C.E.O.	

Date:______September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,875,198

Issue Date:

January 24, 1995

Mark:

LV and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

)·____

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

2,071,273 June 17, 1997

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

By: _____**V**

Name:

Yves CARCELLE

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:__

September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, CARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513
ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,

Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,

TRADEMARK

D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with Full power of REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0841

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,058,732 May 6, 1997

Issue Date: Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Sy: V -- CARCELL

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,098,630

Issue Date:

September 23, 1997

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,177,841

Issue Date:

August 4, 1998

Mark:

LOUIS VUITTON CLASSIC

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

3v:

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:

September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,990,760

Issue Date: Mark: August 6, 1996 LOUIS VUITTON

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Ву:_____

Name:

Yves CARCELLE

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:

September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,931,144

Issue Date:

October 31, 1995

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, CARRETT,
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

1,653,663 August 13, 1991

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Ву:_____

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:______September 22, 1998

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, 8 DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. WASHINGTON, DC 20005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,770,131

Issue Date:

May 11, 1993

Mark:

LV and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Arington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name:

Yves CARCELLE

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date:

September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,923,652

Issue Date:

October 3, 1995

Mark:

TAIGA

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

By: \CA

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,574,197

Issue Date:

January 2, 1990

Mark:

L'AME DU VOYAGE

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

<u>APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND</u> **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Bv:

Name:___

Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

2,101,815

Issue Date:

September 30, 1997

Mark:

LV CUP and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

By:_____**/**(

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNECAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

1.902.728 July 4, 1995

Mark:

LV CUP and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

<u>APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND</u> DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

By:__

Name:

Yves CARCELLE

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22 1998

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,519,828

Issue Date:

January 10, 1989

Mark:

LV (Stylized)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S.

Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan,
Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of
substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings
affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is
also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process
in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Ву:_____

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,653,662

Issue Date:

August 13, 1991

Mark:

LV and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

<u>APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND</u> **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Name:

Yves CARCELLE

Title:____

By:_

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22 1998

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. ASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

1,643,625 May 7, 1991

Mark:

LV and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan. Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

By:

Yves CARCELLE Name:

Title:

Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: <u>September 22, 1998</u>

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Reg. Number:

1,646,847 June 4, 1991

Issue Date: Mark:

LV and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Ву:____

Name: Yves CARCELLE

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

Date: September 22 1998

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Louis Vuitton Malletier

Rea. Number:

1.655.564

Issue Date:

September 3, 1991

Mark:

LV and Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND <u>DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan. Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Mark S. Sommers at the address identified above.

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER

Yves CARCELLE Name:

Title: Chairman & C.E.O.

September 22, 1998

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, CARRETT, 8 DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC ILL.

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark S. Sommers and Julia Anne Matheson, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is **TRADEMARK** RECORDED 10/16/1999 gnated as the registrant's representative up 80 1/1999 gnated as the registrant up 90 1/1999 gnated